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Euro – Argentine Peso and Brazilian RealEuro Argentine Peso and Brazilian Real 
exchange rate
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C d il i ($/b l)Crude oil price ($/barrel)
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B lti D I dBaltic Dry Index
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World cereal prices ($/t)p ( )
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World cereal prices ($/t)p ( )
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W ld h t t i (f b US$ t )World wheat export prices (fob, US$ per tonne)
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Wheat - Canada CWRS St Lawrence - $ 354 Wheat - US HRW Gulf - $ 319 Wheat - US SRW Gulf - $ 286

Wheat - Australia ASW Eastern States - $ 314 Wheat - Argentina Trigo Up River - $ 315 Wheat - Black Sea Milling - $ no quotation

Wheat - Black Sea Feed - $ no quotation



US EU h t t iUS vs. EU wheat export prices
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Wheat - US SRW Gulf - $ 286 Wheat - US SRW Gulf - € 219
Wheat - France  Class 1 Rouen - € 245 Wheat - UK Feed East Coast - € 237



US CME SRW h t f tUS CME SRW wheat futures
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US KCBT HRW h t f tUS KCBT HRW wheat futures
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CME wheat: open interest andCME wheat: open interest and
net position of traders
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EU Milli Wh t F tEU Milling Wheat Futures

241
240

250

26040

50
 to

nn
es

)

Last 14 days

260

280

80

100

50
 to

nn
es

)

Daily Volume
MAY 2013 (R)
JAN 2014 (R)
MAR 2014 (R)

220

230

240

20

€/t

00
0 

co
nt

ra
ct

s 
of

 5

220

240

60

€/t

00
0 

co
nt

ra
ct

s 
of

 5

209
209

200

210

tra
de

d 
vo

lu
m

e 
(1

0

200

20

40

tra
de

d 
vo

lu
m

e 
(1

0

180

190

0
10/04/13 16/04/13 22/04/13

Da
ily

 t
160

180

0
03/12 09/12 03/13

Da
ily

 t

Euronext - NYSE (MATIF Paris) milling w heat futures

13



EU wheat export commitments 2012/13EU wheat export commitments 2012/13
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W kl h t t 2012/13Weekly common wheat exports 2012/13
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Selected wheat trade for the past 2 weeksp

Country Crop Quantity 
(in tonnes)

Price(in $) Origin(s) Delivery
date( o es) date

Israel Feed wheat 45 000 n/a South 
America/Black 

n/a

Sea

Japan Wheat 120 000 n/a US, Canada, 
Australia

Jun/Jul

Taiwan Milling 
wheat

83 980 308-330 US May/Jun

Tunisia Wheat 50 000 325-330 Optional origin Jun

16



EU h t i t it t 2012/13EU wheat import commitments 2012/13
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W ld d h t t i (f b € t )World durum wheat export prices (fob, € per tonne)
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Durum - US Minneapolis HADW - € no quotation Durum - FR Port-La-Nouvelle - € 269

Durum - IT Bologna - € 297 Durum - ES Average - € 261

Wheat - FR Rouen - € 251



W ld b l t i (f b € t )World barley export prices (fob, € per tonne)
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19Barley - FR Dlvd Rouen feed - € 209 Barley - UK FOB London feed - € no quotation 
Barley - FI Dlvd Naantali feed - € 190 Barley - Black Sea feed FOB - € no quotation 
Barley - FR Dlvd Rouen malting - € 227



EU b l t it t 2012/13EU barley export commitments 2012/13
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EU kl b l t i 2012/13EU weekly barley exports in 2012/13
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W ld i t i (f b US$ t )World maize export prices (fob, US$ per tonne)
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22Maize - US 3YC Gulf - $ 279 Maize - Argentina Feed Up River - $ 240

Maize - Brazil Feed Paranagua - $ no quotation Maize - Black Sea Feed - $ 270



US EU i iUS vs. EU maize prices
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CME i f tCME maize futures
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CME maize: open interest andCME maize: open interest and
positions of traders
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EU i f tEU maize futures
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EU M i i t it t 2012/13EU Maize import commitments 2012/13
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Oats prices (€/t)Oats prices (€/t)
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EU Commitments 2012/2013 (43 weeks)EU Commitments 2012/2013 (43 weeks)

 Imports: 14.3 mio t (11.2 mio t in 2011/12; 10.3 mio t 2 years ago)
 3.2 mio t soft wheat 
 1.2 mio t durum wheat 
 9 4 mio t maize 9.4 mio t maize  
 31 000 t barley

 Exports: 24.1 mio t (18.9 mio t last year; 24.2 mio t 2 years ago)p ( y ; y g )
 16.5 mio t soft wheat
 4.2 mio t barley 
 1.0 t durum wheat
 1.1 mio t maize

 So far the EU is a net cereal exporter of 9 8 mio t against 7 7 mio t

29

 So far, the EU is a net cereal exporter of 9.8 mio t, against 7.7 mio t 
last year and 13.9 mio t in 2010/2011. 



Thank you for your attention!
Balance sheet updates & market presentationBalance sheet updates & market presentation  

available:
http://ec europa eu/agriculture/cereals/balanchttp://ec.europa.eu/agriculture/cereals/balanc

e-sheets/index_en.htm



W ld l IGCWorld cereals: IGC
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World wheat: IGC
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IGC Wh t d ti f tIGC: Wheat production forecast
All wheat Source: IGC March report
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W ld d h t IGCWorld durum wheat: IGC
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W ld b l IGCWorld barley: IGC
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W ld i IGCWorld maize: IGC
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IGC i d ti f tIGC: maize production forecast
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W ld t IGCWorld oats: IGC
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